  [AK4708]
MS0618-E-00  2007/04
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4708 is an IIC controlled audio and video switch matrix designed for digital TV and set-top-box
applications. The AK4708 offers the ideal features for digital set-top-box systems. The AK4708 includes
the audio switches, video switches, video filters. The AK4708 provides high performance audio and video
routings to meet dual SCART connections.  The AK4708 is supplied in a small 48-pin LQFP package to

MS0618-E-00  2007/04
- 5 -
■ Ordering Guide
AK4708EQ    -10 ∼ +70°C     48pin LQFP (0.5mm pitch)
AKD4708           Evaluation board for AK4708
■ Pin Layout
V
D
37
VCRBO
3
6
38 AINR+
39 AINL-
40 AINL+
41 SCL
42
43
SDA
44
PDN
45 VCRGO
46 VCRFBO
47
V